

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Maintenance Department 47140 E. Poppy Ln., Soldotna, Alaska 99669 907-262-4011 • Fax 907-262-5882 www.borough.kenai.ak.us/maintenance



MIKE NAVARRE BOROUGH MAYOR

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Mike Navarre, Mayor

THRU:

Mark Fowler, Purchasing & Contracting Director,

FROM:

Scott Griebel, Maintenance Director /

DATE:

April 17, 2015

SUBJECT:

Authorization to Award Contract - ITB15-026 Asbestos Abatement Project 2015

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for the "Asbestos Abatement Project 2015" project. Bid packets were released on March 10, 2015 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion on March 11, 2015.

The project consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and tools to remove and dispose of asbestos-containing materials at Redoubt Elementary School and Soldotna Elementary School.

On the due date of April 10, 2015, nine (9) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$63,000.00 was submitted by Eastside Contracting, Anchorage, AK.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 400,78050,15756,43780.

Approved:

Mike Navarre, Mayo

FINANCE DEPARTMENT **FUNDS VERIFIED** 

Acct #400.78050.15756.43780 - \$63.000.00

DATE: 4/17/15

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

BID TAB FOR: ITB15-026 Asbestos Abatement 2015

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	BASE BID		ADD ALT 1		TOTAL EXTENDED BID	
Action Enviornmental	Anchorage, AK	\$	89,996.00	\$	5,280.00	\$	95,276.00
Alaska Abatement Corp	Anchorage, AK	\$	92,285.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	98,785.00
Xtreme Environmental	Fairbanks, AK	\$	69,500.00	\$	6,490.00	\$	75,990.00
Far North Services	Anchorage, AK	\$	70,070.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	74,070.00
Eastside Contracting	Anchorage, AK	\$	55,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	63,000.00
Satori Group	Anchorage, AK	\$	75,900.00	\$	13,500.00	\$	89,400.00
Absolute Services	Anchorage, AK	\$	149,888.00	\$	15,648.00	\$	165,536.00
Central Environmental	Anchorage, AK	\$	114,298.00	\$	14,157.00	\$	128,455.00
Coldfoot Environmental	Anchorage, AK	\$	122,251.00	\$	14,967.00	\$	137,218.00

**Engineers Estimate** 

\$70,000.00

DUE DATE: April 10, 2015 @ 2:00 PM

KPB OFFICIAL:

Mark Fowler, Purchasing & Contracting Director